7

24
,7

72

 9
,7

54
,0

81

 4
62

 1

0,
47

9,
31

5

N
et

 fi
na

nc
ia

l a
ss

et
s

 4
5,

59
8

 1

6,
19

4,
35

5

 1
6,

90
7,

68
7

 5

,3
17

 3

3,
15

2,
95

7
Le

ss
:

N
et

 fi
na

nc
ia

l a
ss

et
s

d
en

o
m

in
at

ed

in
 t

he
 r

es
p

ec
ti

ve
 e

nt
it

ie
s’

fu

nc
ti

o
na

l c
ur

re
nc

ie
s

 -

 -

 (1
6,

90
7,

68
7)

 -

(1
6,

90
7,

68
7)

C
ur

re
nc

y
E

xp
o

su
re

 4

5,
59

8

 1
6,

19
4,

35
5

 -

 5
,3

17

 1
6,

24
5,

27
0

HOMERITZ CORPORATION BERHAD  REGISTRATION NO.: 200801004508 (805792-X)

A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

PO
R

T
 2

02
4

97

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2024
(CONT’D)

32.	FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

32.1	 Financial risk management policies (cont’d)

(a)	 Market risk (cont’d)

(i)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

	 Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign
currencies at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

							   The Group
											   		  2024	 2023
													   RM	 RM

Effects on profit after tax
EUR/RM
- 	 strengthened by 5% 				   1,805 	  1,733
- 	 weakened by 5% 				   (1,805)	 (1,733)

USD/RM
- 	 strengthened by 5% 				   940,244 	  615,385
- 	 weakened by 5% 				   (940,244)	 (615,385)

There is no impact on the Group’s equity.

(ii)	 Interest rate risk

The Group does not have any interest-bearing borrowings and hence, is not exposed to interest
rate risk.

(iii)	 Equity price risk

The Group does not have any quoted investments and hence, is not exposed to equity price risk.

(b)	 Credit risk

The exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from trade and other
receivables. The Group manages its exposures to credit risk by the application of credit approvals,
credit limits and monitoring procedures on an ongoing basis. For other financial assets (including cash